
1st Race. (C1) MULE SPEED INDEX RACE
Purse $4,800 350 Yards
For Three Year Olds and Upward With An Average Speed Index Of 85 And Under.
1 HEZ A-OKAY (L) '05 H 130 Herrera, H Arleva or John Feddema Raymond, Dale
2 STEWBALL '12 C 127 Monroy, F Shirley Brink Gramlich, M
3 BAR JF EASY MONEY '05 H 130 Godoy, L Bert Johnson Morris F. Parker
4 BAD NEWS BUBBA (L) '12 C 127 Crispin, J Clydene Boots Hanford, Peggie
5 LORETTA JONES (L) '01 M 130 Arriaga, Jesus Lowell Daniels Hanford, Peggie
6 IMA TOP GUN (L) '02 H 130 Arriaga, Juan Don Devine Hanford, Peggie
7 DASHN BOBI MCGEE (L) '06 M 130 Arriaga, M Dave E. Wood Morris F. Parker

7
2nd Race. (C2) ARABIAN STAKES

Fresno Arabian Stakes
$8,000 Added

Purse $8,000 Added 1 Mile
A STAKES FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARDS (ARABIANS).
1 DREAM PEARL (L) '11 F 120 Flores, Pedro Burt, Call, Eaton or Soltau Villalta, Osman
2 TWICE RICH (L) '10 G 120 Herrera, C. Warren Shelley Shelley, Helen
3 AYERS (L) '06 H 123 Frey, K Warren Shelley Shelley, Helen
4 BY GOLLY ITS HOT (L) '08 G 123 Medina, L Katherine Barbeau Powell, Mark
5 DJETS SON (L) '09 G 120 Herrera, H Jim Schleimer Villalta, Osman
6 TRUE GRIT SA (L) '10 G 120 Shawn Spikes, Jr. Helen Shelley (Lessee) Shelley, Helen
7 SAND VICTOR (L) '11 C 123 Crispin, J Gillis, Betty J. and Joseph A. Villalta, Osman

7
3rd Race. (C3) QUARTER HORSE STAKES

Fresno Quarter Horse Futurity
$10,000 Guaranteed

Purse $10,000 Guaranteed 350 Yards
A STAKES FOR TWO-YEAR-OLDS (QUARTER HORSES).
1 TWO EYESA SPECIAL (L) '13 G 123 Arriaga, Juan(alt) Jesus D. Padilla Vera, J
2 IM FLYIN (L) '13 G 123 Arriaga, M(alt) Leyva, R Navarro, Eloy
3 BUILDING WEALTH (L) '13 C 123 Garcia, E De La Cruz, A Martinez, Silverio
4 CAPRICHO CZECH (L) '13 G 123 Arriaga, Jesus Juan J. Cisneros Miguel Gonzalez
5 WORDS OF DEXTER (L) '13 C 123 Godoy, L Miguel Navarro Vera, J
6 ZENDAYA (L) '13 F 123 Arana, M Hurtado, C Guillen, R
7 MANY ZEROES (L) '13 G 123 Orozco, I Sixto Cisneros Miguel Gonzalez
8 A REGAL BEAUTY (L) '13 F 123 Samuels, J(alt) Guillen, R Guillen, R
9 LA CHIKITA (L) '13 F 123 Herrera, H(alt) Javier Montoya Loma, Humberto
10 BALBOA DASHER '13 F 123 Guglielmino,

K(alt)
Sergio Parra Towell, Bruce

--Also Eligibles--
11 HIGH CLASS HONEY (L) '13 F 123 Ramirez, M Jose Ubario Ortiz, A
12 SOUL SENSATION '13 F 123 Crispin, J Jesus S. Coyt Ortiz, A
Blinkers On: Soul Sensation

10-2AE-2EXC
4th Race. (CS1) CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $13,000 5 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race In 2015.
1 ONE LUCKY LADY (L) '09 M $6,250 123 Medina, L Guillen, R Guillen, R
2 FORBIDDEN CITY (L) '09 M $6,250 123 Frey, K Rafael N. Dominguez Naranjo, Salvador
3 FLYING WITH SULLY (L) '08 M $6,250 123 Gonzalez, R Cherisse M. McKinney Martin, John F.
4 PERFECT MEETING (L) '09 M $6,250 123 Baze, R Barbara DeLima DeLima, Clifford
5 NO GAMES (L) '10 M $6,250 123 Arana, M Guillen, R Guillen, R
6 A GOLDEN JET (L) '08 M $6,250 **116 Oliver, R Leslie Blumer, Amber Silva or Charles Wildman March, Rhoda
7 KEEPHERROCKIN (L) '09 M $6,250 123 Samuels, J Homer Thoroughbreds Homer, Jason
8 CRYSTALIZE (L) '08 M $6,250 123 Crispin, J(alt) Barbara DeLima DeLima, Clifford
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5th Race. (CX7) CLAIMING $3,200
Purse $9,000 1 Mile
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 DOWN LOW MAMA (L) '12 F $3,200 120 Crispin, J Jose Puentes Amescua, Rene
2 LEAD CLIMBER (L) '11 F $3,200 123 Baze, R Saratoga West Metz, Jeff
3 YUR TEASING ME (L) '10 M $3,200 123 Gonzalez, R Kings River Ranch Kruljac, J. Eric
4 D D DANCER (L) '11 F $3,200 **116 Oliver, R Jamey R. Thomas Thomas, Jamey
5 DECLARED INNOCENTS (L) '11 F $3,200 123 Frey, K Kings River Ranch Kruljac, J. Eric
6 TANNED MISTRESS (L) '11 F $3,200 123 Amador, S Regan Bray or Chloe Dixon Kenney, Ryan
7 ALEXA ALEXA (L) '12 F $3,200 120 Cedillo, A Saratoga West Metz, Jeff
Blinkers On: Down Low Mama

7
6th Race. (CX13) MAIDEN CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $8,000 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 NOTHING BUT LUCKY (L) '12 F $8,000 120 Frey, K M. A. Douzos or Sandra Matos Matos, Gil
2 ON FIRE RUBY (L) '12 F $8,000 120 Cedillo, A K G Racing Stables Metz, Jeff
3 EMERALD BAY (L) '12 F $8,000 120 Flores, Pedro Harris Farms, Inc. Paldanius, Sheldon
4 LA PIPITI NICE '11 F $8,000 123 Gonzalez, R Sergio Mercado Navarro, Eloy
5 GAME SEEKER '10 M $8,000 123 Shawn Spikes, Jr. Ron E. White White, Ron
6 SHESA RANEGADE (L) '12 F $8,000 120 Antongeorgi III,

W
Anthony Bilich Raymond, Dale

7 PANDORA RIDGE (L) '12 F $8,000 120 Medina, L Jorge Meraz Perez, Sergio
8 ANGEL OF LUCK (L) '12 F $8,000 120 Baze, R Highlander Racing Stable LLC or Saratoga West Metz, Jeff
Blinkers On: La Pipiti Nice; Nothing But Lucky

8
7th Race. (C11) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $20,000 (Plus up to $2,400 for Cal-Bred winners from the C.B.O.I.F.) 1 1/4 Miles
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $8,000 Or Less In 2015 and have not won for $16,000 or higher since
becoming eligible.
1 BRENDA'S BAR (L) '10 G 119 Hernandez, Juan Allen Aldrich Howey, Quinn
2 RIVER LEMON (L) '08 G 119 Antongeorgi III,

W
Steve J. Howard Howard, Steve J.

3 MOJAVE DESERT (L) '09 G 121 Frey, K Ron or Rosalie Youra Matos, Gil
4 FLY BLUE (L) '08 G 121 Terrero, P Victor M. Trujillo Trujillo, Victor
5 UNCLE ENROY (L) '10 G **112 Oliver, R Christian Cornett or James Marsden McCanna, Tim
6 JUST GONE (L) '10 G 121 Crispin, J Scott Herbertson Wong, Jonathan
7 FOOLHARDY (L) '10 G 119 Baze, R Daniel O'Neill Steiner, Jack

7
8th Race. (CX12) MAIDEN
Purse $25,000 (Plus up to $7,500 for Cal-Bred winners from the C.B.O.I.F.) 6 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 SUNDAY PULPIT (L) '11 G 123 Frey, K George or Mary Clare Schmitt Bonde, Jeff
2 CACKLE THE CUDA '11 G 123 Martinez, C Bloom Racing Stable LLC Jauregui, O. J.
3 ON TIME CAT (L) '12 G 120 Flores, Pedro Brian Carothers, Don Carothers & Guillermo Preciado Preciado, Guillermo
4 I'Z A SWEET RIDE '12 F 117 Samuels, J Homer Thoroughbreds Homer, Jason
5 WHO DEE KNEE (L) '11 G 123 Baze, R Rene Amescua Amescua, Rene
6 SCUD '12 G 120 Medina, L(alt) Crystal Valley Farms, Inc. Enriquez, J
7 SHINING HOPE (L) '10 G 123 Hernandez, Juan Howard & Janet Siegel Racing, LLC Ledezma, Sergio
8 VELOCITATION '12 G 120 Herrera, C. Roger Hansen Hansen, Roger

8
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9th Race. (C7) CLAIMING $4,000
Purse $8,500 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 JACKOTREE (L) '10 G $4,000 123 Frey, K(2) Salvador Bravo Naranjo, Salvador
2 ZIP IT UP (L) '12 C $4,000 120 Baze, R Final Furlong Farm or My Way Racing, LLC Amescua, Rene
3 PERFECT MANNERS (L) '09 G $4,000 123 Medina, L(alt) Jeffrey Chain or Natalie Pettis Thomas, Jamey
4 GEMMABETO (L) '12 G $4,000 120 Gonzalez, R Mark Haynes, Lester Hunsucker or Jamey Thomas Thomas, Jamey
5 SIR GAWAIN (L) '12 G $4,000 120 Gomez, A Leon Scott Martin, John F.
6 ES LUNA (L) '09 G $4,000 123 Herrera, H Garcia, C Martinez, Silverio
7 ONEMOREATWILSONS (L) '11 G $4,000 123 Amador, S Jose M. Lizardi Howey, Quinn
8 ZIRONDELLE (L) '12 G $4,000 120 Hernandez, Juan Elena Reilly or Adele Rosales Rosales, Richard
9 STRAIGHT BOURBON (L) '12 G $4,000 120 Flores, Pedro Terri Eaton Eaton, Terri
10 CONFESS YOUR SINS (L) '12 G $4,000 120 Terrero, P M. A. Douzos or Sandra Matos Matos, Gil
--Also Eligibles--
11 REDISTRIBUTE (L) '10 G $4,000 123 Frey, K(1) Kings River Ranch Kruljac, J. Eric

10-1AE
10th Race. (C10) HANDICAP

Bull Dog Handicap
$50,000 Added

Purse $50,000 Added (Plus up to $15,000 for Cal-Bred) 1 1/8 Miles
A HANDICAP FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 ATOMIC RULE (L) '10 G 116 Alvarado, F Dunn Bar Ranch, Gordon Jarnig or Ray McCanna McCanna, Tim
2 BEAST OF BOURBON (L) '10 G 114 Cedillo, A Chris Carpenter, Fred Desimone, Glyn Kelly, Bill

McLean or Mark Peters
McLean, Bill

3 DOWNTOWN C. T. (L) '09 G 115 Medina, L(alt) Robert T. Cannon Marquez, Alfredo
4 OUTSIDE NASHVILLE (L) '10 G 120 Hernandez, Juan John Carver, Jerry Hollendorfer or Green Smith Hollendorfer, J
5 EAGLE SCREAMS (L) '09 G 117 Martinez, C M. A. Douzos Matos, Gil
6 G. G. RYDER (L) '11 C 122 Gonzalez, R Jerry Hollendorfer or George Todaro Hollendorfer, J

6
11th Race. (CX9) CLAIMING $3,200
Purse $9,000 1 Mile
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In 2015.
1 LOCAL ONE THIRTY (L) '11 G $3,200 **116 Oliver, R Gracia Naranjo Naranjo, Salvador
2 THREE STRIKE RULE (L) '11 G $3,200 123 Crispin, J Paul Liskey, Cliff Plum or Allen Rogers Rogers, Allen
3 MORE CHAMPAGNE (L) '09 G $3,200 123 Martinez, C Victor M. Trujillo Trujillo, Victor
4 BODRUM (L) '11 G $3,200 123 Amador, S Sylvia Kenney Kenney, Ryan
5 DARCURTS HOPE (L) '10 G $3,200 123 Baze, R Rene Amescua, Patrick Conner or Tony Winckowski Amescua, Rene
6 WARREN'S TYLER S. (L) '10 G $3,200 123 Gomez, A My Way Racing LLC Amescua, Rene
7 CLARET FAN (L) '11 C $3,200 123 Samuels, J(alt) Leonardo Garcia Naranjo, Salvador

7
12th Race. (C4) MAIDEN CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $7,000 5 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 CODE LILLY (L) '12 G $5,000 120 Frey, K John Tipton Tekos, Angelo
2 THESHERIFFISNEAR (L) '12 G $5,000 120 Samuels, J Homer Thoroughbreds Homer, Jason
3 CUCUYO '10 G $5,000 123 Herrera, C. Romero, F Perez, Sergio
4 SILVER BOUNCE BACK '12 G $5,000 120 Flores, Pedro Harris Farms, Inc. Paldanius, Sheldon
5 HES A TWO STEPPER '12 G $5,000 120 Herrera, H(alt (2))W. R. Whitehouse Whitehouse, W. R.
6 ALL MAGIC (L) '11 G $5,000 123 Crispin, J Humberto Loma or Bulmaro Rodriguez Loma, Humberto
7 HE'S IN STYLE (L) '11 G $5,000 123 Gonzalez, R Jamey R. Thomas Thomas, Jamey
8 ZENN AGAIN (L) '11 G $5,000 123 Harvey, B Al Bresciani or Silvia Gonzalez Gonzalez, Reina E.
9 TRES TWAIN (L) '12 G $5,000 **113 Oliver, R Browne Cattle Co. Meier, Monty
10 SACRIFICIAL ACTION (L) '12 G $5,000 120 Medina, L Jesus Franco Naranjo, Salvador
--Also Eligibles--
11 STORM CAUTION (L) '09 G $5,000 123 Herrera, H(1) Martinez, S Martinez, Silverio
Blinkers On: Code Lilly

10-1AE
Off Races:C5 - C6 - C8 - C9 - CS2 - CS3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX8 - CX10 - CX11 - CX14 - CX15

Extra Races For Thursday, October 22, 2015
(Entries Close on Sunday, October 18, 2015)

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $17,000. (Plus up to $2,040 to CAL-BREDS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less and Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners of a race at a mile or over since August 15 3 lbs.
(One win for $16,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $17,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners of two races since August 15 3 lbs.
A race since then 5 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000, if for $14,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming and Starter races for $12,500 or less not considered)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH(All Weather)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $10,000. For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never
Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000, if for $9,000, allowed 2 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $12,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $9,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won
A Race Since August 15 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $4,000
(Claiming And Starter Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

JOCKEYS REQUESTING TO BE LATE CONTACT THE STEWARDS AT (559)
253-2896

********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING OFFICE,
MAKE SURE THE
SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX ON THE PAPERS. THE
MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE REPORTED TO THE RACING
OFFICE *PRIOR * TO ENTRY TIME.

********************************************************************************************************************
Attention Horsemen: Check the overnight to be sure any changes have been
made: ie blinkers, shoes, geldings.

Attention Horsemen: Horses shipping in to race from unapproved auxialiary
stabling must be on the grounds 24hrs prior to post time, unlesss prior permission
obtained from the Stewards.

***********************************************************************************************************************
BEFORE SHIPPING TO FRESNO PLEASE CONTACT STABLE SUPERINTENDENT
KEVIN INGRAM
(602) 284-0805.

**********************************************************************************************************************
CONDITION BOOK CORRECTION QUARTER HORSE WORKS: 3 & UP ALL FIRST TIME
STARTERS GOING SHORT MUST HAVE TWO GATE WORKS 330 YARDS IN 18:50 OF
BETTER.

**********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ALL HORSES AND TRAILERS MUST BE OFF OF THE
GROUNDS BY NOON THURSDAY, 10/22.
-
NOTE: LAST DAY FOR SCHOOLING WILL BE THURSDAY, 10/15.
-
ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
ALL THOROUGHBRED FOAL PAPERS WILL BE LEAVING FOR GOLDEN GATE ON
SATURDAY, 10-17.
IF YOU DO NOT WANT YOUR PAPERS TO GO TO GOLDEN GATE CONTACT THE
RACING OFFICE BY FRIDAY, 10-16 BEFORE NOON.
-
ALL MIXED BREED FOAL PAPERS NEED TO BE PICKED UP IN THE RACING OFFICE
AFTER YOUR LAST RACE.
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A R# PP

A GOLDEN JET
A REGAL BEAUTY
AYERS
ALEXA ALEXA
ALL MAGIC
ANGEL OF LUCK
ATOMIC RULE

B R# PP

BY GOLLY ITS HOT
BAD NEWS BUBBA
BALBOA DASHER
BAR JF EASY MONEY
BEAST OF BOURBON
BODRUM
BRENDA'S BAR
BUILDING WEALTH

C R# PP

CACKLE THE CUDA
CAPRICHO CZECH
CLARET FAN
CODE LILLY
CONFESS YOUR SINS
CRYSTALIZE
CUCUYO

D R# PP

D D DANCER
DJETS SON
DREAM PEARL
DARCURTS HOPE
DASHN BOBI MCGEE
DECLARED INNOCENTS
DOWN LOW MAMA
DOWNTOWN C. T.

E R# PP

EAGLE SCREAMS
EMERALD BAY
ES LUNA

F R# PP

FLY BLUE
FLYING WITH SULLY
FOOLHARDY
FORBIDDEN CITY

G R# PP

G. G. RYDER
GAME SEEKER
GEMMABETO

H R# PP

HE'S IN STYLE
HES A TWO STEPPER
HEZ A-OKAY
HIGH CLASS HONEY

I R# PP

I'Z A SWEET RIDE
IM FLYIN
IMA TOP GUN

J R# PP

JACKOTREE
JUST GONE

K R# PP

KEEPHERROCKIN

L R# PP

LA CHIKITA
LA PIPITI NICE
LEAD CLIMBER
LOCAL ONE THIRTY
LORETTA JONES

M R# PP

MANY ZEROES
MOJAVE DESERT
MORE CHAMPAGNE

N R# PP

NO GAMES
NOTHING BUT LUCKY

O R# PP

ON FIRE RUBY
ON TIME CAT
ONE LUCKY LADY
ONEMOREATWILSONS
OUTSIDE NASHVILLE

P R# PP

PANDORA RIDGE
PERFECT MANNERS
PERFECT MEETING

R R# PP

REDISTRIBUTE
RIVER LEMON

S R# PP

SAND VICTOR
SACRIFICIAL ACTION
SCUD
SHESA RANEGADE
SHINING HOPE
SILVER BOUNCE BACK
SIR GAWAIN
SOUL SENSATION
STEWBALL
STORM CAUTION
STRAIGHT BOURBON
SUNDAY PULPIT

T R# PP

TRUE GRIT SA
TWICE RICH
TANNED MISTRESS
THESHERIFFISNEAR
THREE STRIKE RULE
TRES TWAIN
TWO EYESA SPECIAL

U R# PP

UNCLE ENROY

V R# PP

VELOCITATION

W R# PP

WARREN'S TYLER S.
WHO DEE KNEE
WORDS OF DEXTER

Y R# PP

YUR TEASING ME

Z R# PP

ZENDAYA
ZENN AGAIN
ZIP IT UP
ZIRONDELLE

In Today for

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2015

95 In Body

4 Also Eligible

99 Total In Today
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